
 
 

Healthier Wisconsin Partnership Program (HWPP) 

Improving Children’s Mental Health through School and Community Partnerships 

 

Strategy #3   Expand school-based activities that intentionally improves 
social emotional health and development of elementary school students in 
RUSD 

Team Roster - Strategy 3 
Name  Title  Organization  SECTOR  Email 
Andrea Rittgers  Director of Support 

Services 
Racine Unified 
School District 

Schools - 
admin 

andrea.rittgers@rusd.org 

Chad Chapin  Principal  Racine Unified 
School District 

Schools - 
admin 

chad.chapin@rusd.org 

Lora Reinders  Director  Pathways 
Consulting, LLC 

Mental health 
provider; 
non-prescriber 

lreinders@pathwaysconsultingllc.com 

Kristine Jacobs  School-based 
Therapist 

Children’s Hospital- 
Community Services 

Health care 
system 

kmjacobs@chw.org 

Trish Howard  School Counselor  Racine Unified 
School District 

Schools - 
support staff 

patricia.howard@rusd.org 

Ann Barry  Speech Therapist  Racine Unified 
School District 

Schools - 
support staff 

ann.barry@rusd.org 

Jeff Collen  President/CEO  Racine YMCA  Service 
organization: 
youth, adult 

jcollen@ymcaracine.org 

Lisa Lequia  Assistant Director of 
Student Supports 

Racine Unified 
School District 

Schools  lisa.lequia@rusd.org 

Lauren Marinoff  Data Fellow  Higher Expectations  Community  lauren.marinoff@career2cradle.org 



HWPP Staff contact info: 
Hollie White, Project Coordinator 
1717 Taylor Ave, Racine, WI 53403 
262.638.6562 
hollie.white@racinecounty.com 
 
Kaija Zusevics, Project Evaluator (Lead for Strategy 3, 4) 
Center for Urban Population Health 
1020 North 12th Street, Milwaukee, WI 53233 
414.628.4981 
kaija@uwm.edu 
 
Josh Lang, Project Evaluator (Lead for Strategy 1, 2) 
Center for Urban Population Health 
1020 North 12th Street, Milwaukee, WI 53233 
414.305.7881 
jjl2@uwm.edu 
 
Lena Ali, Project Associate 
1717 Taylor Ave, Racine, WI 53403 
262.638.6320 
lena.ali@racinecounty.com 
 
Tim Meister, Program Officer 
Advancing a Healthier Wisconsin Endowment 
Medical College of Wisconsin 
414.955.5886 
tmeister@mcw.edu 


